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On the subject of crime,
Q.8-9 ROTATED
8. Is there more crime in your area than there was a year ago, or less?

More Less Same (vol.) No opinion
2020 Sep 30-Oct 15 38 39 22



9. Is there more crime in the U.S. than there was a year ago, or less?

More



10. Is there any area near where you live - that is, within a mile - where you would be afraid to walk alone at
night?

Yes No No opinion






Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva

Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orLess an ent Democrat  tive  Moderate Liberal
Unweighted n 1035 530 505 768 246 194 266 561 475 329 219 325 370 314 377 364 267
Weighted n 1035 502 533 677 340 294 318 410 345 286 397 297 390 320 369 353 282
391 176 215 253 130 119 121 145 123 124 142 113 144 120 135 135 110

38% 35% 40% 37% 38% 40% 38% 35%

35%

Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orLess an ent Democrat  tive  Moderate Liberal
Unweightedn 1035 530 505 768 246 194 266 561 475 329 219 325 370 314 377 364 267
Tol Weighted n 1035 502 533 677 340 294 318 410 345 286 397 297 390 320 369 353 282
803 373 430 540 248 228 227 336 247 229 321 252 289 239 297 272 208
More 78% 74% 81% 80% 73% 7% 71% 82% 72% 80% 81% 85% 74% 75% 80% 7% 74%
141 78 62 83 56 57 39 45 54 41 46 31 61 47 51 39 50
tess 14% 16% 12% 12% 17% 19% 12% 11% 16% 14% 12% 11% 16% 15% 14% 11% 18%
64 38 26 36 28 5 36 23 29 9 26 11 26 26 15 29 17
6% 8% 5% 5% 8% 2% 11% 6% 8% 3% 6% 4% 7% 8% 4% 8% 6%
27 13 15 19 8 4 16 7 15 7 5 3 14 8 7 13 7

3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3%
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314
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17%
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tive
377
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364
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15%
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48%
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6%

267
282
40
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24
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QN11B: Describe Crime in Area Where You Live BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
Non- College = Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserva
Total Male Female = White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent  Democrat tive  Moderate Liberal
| Unweighted n =~ 1035 530 505 768 246 194 266 561 475 329 219 325 370 314 377 364 267
Total
Weighted n 1035 502 533 677 340 294 318 410 345 286 397 297 390 320 369 353 282
27 1 16 10 17 5 6 16 6 7 14 8 4 11 14 10 4
xtremely serious
3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 1%
46 45 28 29 23 22 20 25 29 21 35 18 30 28 16
ery serious
6% 9% 7% 8% 10% 7% 5% 6% 9% 7% 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 6%
151 139 173 111 105 83 97 98 84 106 76 121 83 89 106 85
oderately serious
28% 30% 26% 26% 33% 36% 26% 24% 29% 29% 27% 25% 31% 26% 24% 30% 30%
417 189 229 288 121 103 126 182 143 104 167 112 139 153 148 135 120
Not too serious
40% 38% 43% 43% 36% 35% 40% 45% 41% 36% 42% 38% 36% 48% 40% 38% 43%
225 123 103 161 63 52 80 92 79 65 81 80 90 54 89 75 56
Not serious at
22% 24% 19% 24% 18% 18% 25% 23% 23% 23% 20% 27% 23% 17% 24% 21% 20%
1 1 1 1 - 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - 1

0% 0% 0% 0% - 0% - - - 0% - - - 0% - -

0%



